Pre-Consolidated Shares
at HK$0.04 per
Pre-Consolidated Share

26 January 2007 (1) Placing of 340 million HK$66.6 million Approximately Approximately
new Shares at HK$0.10 per HK$20 million for HK$20 million has
Share; and (2) placing of general working been used for general
convertible notes with an capital of the Group working capital of the
aggregate principal amount and approximately Group and the balance
of HK$34 million HK$46.6 million for of approximately

future investment HK$46.6 million
opportunities remains unutilized

and is intended to be used
for future investment
opportunities

— 9 —

Effects on shareholding structure

The existing and enlarged shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the issue of the
Top-Up Subscription Shares and/or the New Placing Shares (assuming that there are no other changes in the
issued share capital of the Company) are set out below:

Immediately after
Top-Up Placing

but before Immediately after Immediately after
As at the date Top-Up Subscription Top-Up Subscription Top-Up Subscription

of this announcement and New Placing but before New Placing and New Placing
Shares % Shares % Shares % Shares %

Charm Management
Limited (Note) 132,224,000 10.60% 62,224,000 4.99% 132,224,000 10.03% 132,224,000 9.01%

Leung Wai Ho (Note) 9,000,000 0.72% 9,000,000 0.72% 9,000,000 0.68% 9,000,000 0.61%

Wong Chung Shun
(Note) 9,000,000 0.72% 9,000,000 0.72% 9,000,000 0.68% 9,000,000 0.61%

Public:
— Placees of Top-Up Placing 0 0.00% 70,000,000 5.61% 70,000,000 5.31% 70,000,000 4.77%

— Placees of New Placing 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 150,000,000 10.22%

— Other public Shareholders 1,097,716,608 87.96% 1,097,716,608 87.96% 1,097,716,608 83.30% 1,097,716,608 74.78%

Total 1,247,940,608 100.00% 1,247,940,608 100.00% 1,317,940,608 100.00% 1,467,940,608 100.00%

Note:

Charm Management Limited is beneficially owned by Mr. Leung Wai Ho, the Chairman of the Company, and
Mr. Wong Chung Shun, the Deputy Chairman of the Company, in equal shares.

As at the date of this announcement, the existing authorized share capital of the Company consists of
20,000,000,000 Shares out of which 1,247,940,608 Shares are issued and fully paid up. As at the date of this
announcement, save for the Options which have been granted to the Group’s employees conferring rights to
subscribe for 6,616,992 new Shares and the convertible notes convertible into 240,000,000 new Shares, the